### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Virginia Power Technologies, Inc.	05/03/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VPT, Inc.	
Street Address:	2801 Commerce Street	
City:	Blacksburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24060	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6005780
Patent Number:	5999433
Patent Number:	5963438

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6082558891

Email: mal@dewittross.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia Layton

Address Line 1: DeWitt Ross & Stevens S.C.
Address Line 2: 2 East Mifflin St., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-2865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35878001/002/003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcia Layton

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO--Name\_Change\_Document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020930 FRAME: 0746

500537993

P \$120.00 6

source=USPTO--Name\_Change\_Document#page2.tif source=USPTO--Name\_Change\_Document#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020930 FRAME: 0747

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

May 3, 1999

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of VPT, INC.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 3, 1999, at 02:55 PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

PATENT REEL: 020930 FRAME: 0748

#### VPT, INC.

#### Articles of Amendment

- 1. The name of the Corporation is VPT, Inc.
- 2. Article Third of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 3. Upon the effectiveness of this amendment, a recapitalization of the Corporation will be implemented as set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto.
- 4. The amendment was adopted effective March 1, 1999.
- 5. The amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the stockholders.

Brasidant Sal

{W:\wparc\eed\agr-con\5516641.} 14505\1\551664.1

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

June 24, 1998

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

VPT, INC.
 (FORMERLY VIRGINIA POWER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 24, 1998 at 02:45 PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

AMENACPT CIS20436 98-06-18-0070

> PATENT REEL: 020930 FRAME: 0750

**RECORDED: 05/13/2008**